NOTICE OF A MEETING OF THE SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF CANVASSERS OF THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF RHINELANDER

Notice is hereby given to the public and other interested parties that the School District Board of Canvassers of the School District of Rhinelander will be conducting a meeting in open session as follows:

Meeting Date: April 8, 2024
Meeting Time: 9:00 a.m.
Meeting Location: Professional Development Center of the Administration Center – Rhinelander
High School, 665 Coolidge Avenue, Rhinelander, WI 54501 (enter door #13 in the back of the high school building – go to the 2nd level).

At this meeting, the Board of Canvassers will conduct the canvass the April 2, 2024, spring school board election and referendum returns. The Board of Canvassers will prepare and issue such statements, determinations, and certifications as are required by state law. If necessary, any temporary vacancy on the Board of Canvassers may be filled and any oath(s) of office may be administered at the outset of the meeting.

This Notice issued by: Mary Peterson School District Clerk School District of Rhinelander

With reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of individuals with disabilities through appropriate aids and services. For additional information or to request such aids or services, contact the District Office, located at 665 Coolidge Ave., Suite B, Rhinelander, WI 54501; tel. (715) 365-9750.